## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Commissioner of Police, Howrah 28, Nityadhan Mukherjee Road, Howrah - 711101

Memo No: / 7/MT

Dated: 15/02/2025.

## **Tender Notice**

Sealed tenders are invited from authorized Garages for repairing works of Govt. vehicles under Howrah Police Commissionerate. Tender should be submitted in a sealed cover address to the Commissioner of Police, Howrah with a demand draft /NSC of Rs.5000/-(five thousand only) as earnest money, in favour of Deputy Commissioner of Police (HQ),Howrah. The date of submission is 05 (five) days of the publication of tender notice.

Blank Rate sheet of repairing works will be available from M.T. Section, Howrah P.C at Shibpur Police Lines, 438 - G.T. Road, Howrah - 711102 on any working days.

Commissioner of Police Howrah has the right to reject/cancel any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Deputy Commissioner olice (HQ) Howrah Police Commissionerate Deputy Commissioner of Police (H.Q.) Howrah Police Commissionerate